g

S I

~

IO.
II.
I2.
13.
14.
15.
16.
I7.
18.
19.
20.
2I.
22.
23.
24.
25.
20.
27.
28.
29.
30.
3I.
32.
33
34
35

Mo./Year Passage

Taught

Reference

Genesis 1
Genesis 3
Genesis 4
Genesis 6-9
Genesis 11
Genesis 12, 13
Genesis 22
Genesis 25, 27
Genesis 32
Genesis 37
Genesis 39
Genesis 40
Exodus 2
Exodus 3
Exodus 7-10
Exodus 12
Exodus 14
Exodus 16
Exodus 20
Exodus 20
Exodus 20
Exodus 32
Exodus 33:11
Exodus 35

Exodus 25-31, 36-40

Numbers 14
Numbers 20
Numbers 22-24
Joshua 2
Joshua 6, 7
Joshua 24:14-25
Judges 7
Judges 13-16
Ruth

1 Samuel 1, 2

Sunday School Lesson Ideas
OLD TESTAMENT

Main Character / Topic

Pick one: Creation, Days of Creation
The Fall

Cain and Able

Noah

Tower of Babel

Abraham and Lot

Abraham and Isaac

Jacob and Esau

Jacob and Angel

Joseph and Brothers

Joseph in Prison

Joseph in Power

Baby Moses

Burning Bush

Pick One: Ten Plagues

Passover

Red Sea Crossing

Manna (Numbers 11)

Ten Commandments: 1st, and 2nd
Ten Commandments: 5th

Ten Commandments: 8th, gth, roth
Golden Calf

(Exodus 34:29) Joshua and Moses
Tabernacle

Tabernacle Construction, Furniture, etc.
Twelve Spies

Moses and the Rock

(Numbers 31:8, 16) Balaam

Rahab and Spies

Pick one: Jericho Walls, Achan
Joshua’s Exhortation to “Serve”
Gideon

Sampson

Naomi, Ruth, Boaz

Hannah

Suggested Application(s)

God’s Power, God’s Pleasure

Temptation, Deception

Envy, Self Righteousness, Works Salvation
Obedience, Judgment, Miracle, Promise
Languages, Man’s Disobedience Punished
Family, God First, Others Ahead of You
Miracles, Crucifixion, Salvation
Deceitful, Temporary over Eternal
Meeting God, Honesty, Confession

Favor with Father, Hatred, Envy
Righteous in spite of Circumstances
Exalted after Humbled, Glorifies God
Delivered by Miracle, Trust God

Called by God after Failure

Pick a different lesson each year

Death, Protection, Blood, Salvation
Miracle, God’s Power, Salvation
Complaining, Bible like Bread, Obedience
God First, Idolatry

Honour Parents

Stealing, Lying, Coveting

Music, Worship, Idols, Worldliness
Spending Time with God

Giving

Approach to God, Salvation, Bible, Prayer, etc.
Doubting God’s word, Discouraging Others
Anger, Irreparable Damage
Disobedience, Greed (Deut 23:3, 4)

Agree with God, Repentance, Forgiveness
Victory, Sin Affects Others

Take a Stand

Pick different lesson each year

Pick different lesson each year

Pick different lesson each year

Pain, Prayer, Keep Promises



36.
37
38.
39-
40.
41.
42.
43
44.
45.
46.
47
48.
49.
50.
[38
52.
53.
54-
55
56.
57
58.

1 Samuel 3

1 Samuel 10-15
1 Samuel 16

1 Samuel 17

1 Samuel 18
2 Samuel 9

1 Kings 3

1 Kings 17-

2 Kings 5

2 Kings 22
Esther 4

Job 1, 2, 40, 41
Job 41:34; 42:
Psalm 1
Psalm 23
Psalm 51
Isaiah 53
Ezekiel 33
Daniel 1
Daniel 3
Daniel 6
Jonah
Malachi 4

Sunday School Lesson Ideas

Samuel

Saul

David

David and Goliath

David and Javelin

Young Boy can Hear God

Tall, but Scared; Strong, but not Godly
Small, but Bold; Young Boy can Hear God
Stand against God’s Enemies

Envy, Personal Enemies, Mean People

Mephibosheth Kindness
Solomon Ask for Wisdom, (Prov., James)
Elijah Pick one: Brook and Ravens, Widow Woman, Fire from Heaven, Naboth

Little Maid, Naaman
(r Chron. 34) Josiah
Esther

The Devil is Powerful
God is More Powerful
Blessed Man
Comforted Man
Sinful Man

Jesus Christ
‘Watchman

Daniel

Fiery Furnace

Lion’s Den

Young Girl can be used by God

Eight Year Old can Live for God

Facing Death, Prayer, Fasting, Consider Others
Steal, Kill, Destroy, Full of Pride

Give, Restore, Heal, Must Humble Self
Memorize one year

Memorize another year

Forgivness and Fellowship (1 John 1:9)
Prophesy, Crucifixion, Salvation (Is. 51:6)
Responsibility to Witness

Young Boys Can Stand Up for Right

1st and 2nd Commandments

Faithful When Old, Prayer, Faith in God

Jonah, Nineveh Pick one: Disobeying God, Listen to God, Compassion, Repentance

Day of the Lord

Millennium Restoration (Isaiah 11:6, 65:25)



g

S I

~

IO.
II.
I2.
13.
14.
15.
16.
I7.
18.
19.
20.
2I.
22.
23.
24.
25.
20.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34

Mo./Year Passage

Taught

Sunday School Lesson Ideas

NEW TESTAMENT

Main Character / Topic
Reference

Matthew 1, Luke 2 Jesus’ Birth
Luke 2 Jesus at 12 Years Old
Matthew 3, Mark 1, Luke 3, John 1
Matthew 4, Mark 1, Luke 4

Jesus’ Baptism

Jesus’ Temptation

John 3 Nicodemus

John 4 Woman at the Well
Matthew 6

Matthew 10 Disciples Chosen

Matthew 14, Mark 4, Luke 8, John 6  Jesus Walks on Water

Matthew 15, Mark 7, 8
Matthew 17, Mark 9, Luke 9

Feeding 5,000 and 4,000

Greatest in Kingdom

Matthew 9, 20, Mark 8, 10, John 9 Blind Men

Luke 10 Mary and Martha

Luke 15 Prodigal Son

Luke 16 Rich Man and Lazarus

Luke 19 Zacchaeus

John 11 Lazarus Raised from the Dead

John 14

Matthew 26, Mark 14, Luke 22, John 18 Peter’s Denial
Matthew 26, Mark 15, Luke 23, John 19 Crucifixion
Matthew 27, Mark 16, Luke 24, John 20 Resurrection
Mark 16, Luke 24, Acts 1 Ascension

Acts 3 Lame Man Healed by Peter

Acts 4 Filled with the Spirit

Acts § Ananias and Sapphira

Acts 7 Stephen Stoned

Acts 8 Ethiopian Eunuch

Acts 9 Saul to Paul

Acts 16 Jailer in Philippi

Romans 8 Adoption

Romans 12 Living Sacrifice

Romans 14, 1 Corinthians 3, 11 Corinthians §
11 Corinthians 9~ Reaping and Sowing

Ephesians 6 Whole Armour of God

Suggested Application(s)

Angels, Shepherds, Wisemen, Herod
Submitted to Heavenly Father 1st
Example for us

Fasting, Power of God’s words, Resist Devil
Salvation

Soul Winning

Prayer

God’s Call

Faith, God’s Power

Fasting, God’s Provision (Job 23:12)
Pride, Others (Philippians 2:3)
Healing, Salvation, Thankfulness
Service, Sitting and Learning

Pride, Shame, Repentance, Restoration
Hell

Get to Jesus

Trusting God

Heaven

Mad at God

Salvation

Christian Living, Resurrected Life
Jesus is in Heaven Today

Apostles Could Heal

Boldness, Witnessing

Lying

History, Preaching, Truth, Envy
Salvation and Baptism

Murderer Saved, New Name, Baptism
Salvation

Eternal Security

Serve God

Judgment Seat of Christ (1 Cor. 6:19, 20)
Giving

Prepared Spiritually, Prayer



35.
36.
37
38.
39-
40.
41.
42.
43
44.

Philippians 4

Colossians 3

Sunday School Lesson Ideas

1 Thessalonians 4, 11 Corinthians 15

1 Timothy 6

11 Timothy 2
Hebrews 9, 10
Hebrews 11
James 1, §

I Peter

Revelation 21

Bible Study
OT Sacrifices
Pick One

Heaven

Promises

Family, Obedience, Rewards
Rapture

Money, Generosity, Stewardship
(Heb. 4:12)

NT Salvation

Faith

Patience

Suffering for Christ

Eternity



