

# Sunday School Lesson Ideas

## OLD TESTAMENT

	<b>Mo./Year Taught</b>	<b>Passage Reference</b>	<b>Main Character / Topic</b>	<b>Suggested Application(s)</b>
1.	_____	Genesis 1	Pick one: Creation, Days of Creation	God's Power, God's Pleasure
2.	_____	Genesis 3	The Fall	Temptation, Deception
3.	_____	Genesis 4	Cain and Able	Envy, Self Righteousness, Works Salvation
4.	_____	Genesis 6-9	Noah	Obedience, Judgment, Miracle, Promise
5.	_____	Genesis 11	Tower of Babel	Languages, Man's Disobedience Punished
6.	_____	Genesis 12, 13	Abraham and Lot	Family, God First, Others Ahead of You
7.	_____	Genesis 22	Abraham and Isaac	Miracles, Crucifixion, Salvation
8.	_____	Genesis 25, 27	Jacob and Esau	Deceitful, Temporary over Eternal
9.	_____	Genesis 32	Jacob and Angel	Meeting God, Honesty, Confession
10.	_____	Genesis 37	Joseph and Brothers	Favor with Father, Hatred, Envy
11.	_____	Genesis 39	Joseph in Prison	Righteous in spite of Circumstances
12.	_____	Genesis 40	Joseph in Power	Exalted after Humbled, Glorifies God
13.	_____	Exodus 2	Baby Moses	Delivered by Miracle, Trust God
14.	_____	Exodus 3	Burning Bush	Called by God after Failure
15.	_____	Exodus 7-10	Pick One: Ten Plagues	Pick a different lesson each year
16.	_____	Exodus 12	Passover	Death, Protection, Blood, Salvation
17.	_____	Exodus 14	Red Sea Crossing	Miracle, God's Power, Salvation
18.	_____	Exodus 16	Manna (Numbers 11)	Complaining, Bible like Bread, Obedience
19.	_____	Exodus 20	Ten Commandments: 1st, and 2nd	God First, Idolatry
20.	_____	Exodus 20	Ten Commandments: 5th	Honour Parents
21.	_____	Exodus 20	Ten Commandments: 8th, 9th, 10th	Stealing, Lying, Coveting
22.	_____	Exodus 32	Golden Calf	Music, Worship, Idols, Worldliness
23.	_____	Exodus 33:11	(Exodus 34:29) Joshua and Moses	Spending Time with God
24.	_____	Exodus 35	Tabernacle	Giving
25.	_____	Exodus 25-31, 36-40	Tabernacle Construction, Furniture, etc.	Approach to God, Salvation, Bible, Prayer, etc.
26.	_____	Numbers 14	Twelve Spies	Doubting God's word, Discouraging Others
27.	_____	Numbers 20	Moses and the Rock	Anger, Irreparable Damage
28.	_____	Numbers 22-24	(Numbers 31:8, 16) Balaam	Disobedience, Greed (Deut 23:3, 4)
29.	_____	Joshua 2	Rahab and Spies	Agree with God, Repentance, Forgiveness
30.	_____	Joshua 6, 7	Pick one: Jericho Walls, Achan	Victory, Sin Affects Others
31.	_____	Joshua 24:14-25	Joshua's Exhortation to "Serve"	Take a Stand
32.	_____	Judges 7	Gideon	Pick different lesson each year
33.	_____	Judges 13-16	Sampson	Pick different lesson each year
34.	_____	Ruth	Naomi, Ruth, Boaz	Pick different lesson each year
35.	_____	1 Samuel 1, 2	Hannah	Pain, Prayer, Keep Promises

## Sunday School Lesson Ideas

36.	_____	1 Samuel 3	Samuel	Young Boy can Hear God
37.	_____	1 Samuel 10-15	Saul	Tall, but Scared; Strong, but not Godly
38.	_____	1 Samuel 16	David	Small, but Bold; Young Boy can Hear God
39.	_____	1 Samuel 17	David and Goliath	Stand against God's Enemies
40.	_____	1 Samuel 18	David and Javelin	Envy, Personal Enemies, Mean People
41.	_____	2 Samuel 9	Mephibosheth	Kindness
42.	_____	1 Kings 3	Solomon	Ask for Wisdom, (Prov., James)
43.	_____	1 Kings 17-	Elijah	Pick one: Brook and Ravens, Widow Woman, Fire from Heaven, Naboth
44.	_____	2 Kings 5	Little Maid, Naaman	Young Girl can be used by God
45.	_____	2 Kings 22	(1 Chron. 34) Josiah	Eight Year Old can Live for God
46.	_____	Esther 4	Esther	Facing Death, Prayer, Fasting, Consider Others
47.	_____	Job 1, 2, 40, 41	The Devil is Powerful	Steal, Kill, Destroy, Full of Pride
48.	_____	Job 41:34; 42:	God is More Powerful	Give, Restore, Heal, Must Humble Self
49.	_____	Psalms 1	Blessed Man	Memorize one year
50.	_____	Psalms 23	Comforted Man	Memorize another year
51.	_____	Psalms 51	Sinful Man	Forgiveness and Fellowship (1 John 1:9)
52.	_____	Isaiah 53	Jesus Christ	Prophecy, Crucifixion, Salvation (Is. 51:6)
53.	_____	Ezekiel 33	Watchman	Responsibility to Witness
54.	_____	Daniel 1	Daniel	Young Boys Can Stand Up for Right
55.	_____	Daniel 3	Fiery Furnace	1st and 2nd Commandments
56.	_____	Daniel 6	Lion's Den	Faithful When Old, Prayer, Faith in God
57.	_____	Jonah	Jonah, Nineveh	Pick one: Disobeying God, Listen to God, Compassion, Repentance
58.	_____	Malachi 4	Day of the Lord	Millennium Restoration (Isaiah 11:6, 65:25)

# Sunday School Lesson Ideas

## NEW TESTAMENT

Mo./Year Taught	Passage Reference	Main Character / Topic	Suggested Application(s)
1. _____	Matthew 1, Luke 2	Jesus' Birth	Angels, Shepherds, Wisemen, Herod
2. _____	Luke 2	Jesus at 12 Years Old	Submitted to Heavenly Father 1st
3. _____	Matthew 3, Mark 1, Luke 3, John 1	Jesus' Baptism	Example for us
4. _____	Matthew 4, Mark 1, Luke 4	Jesus' Temptation	Fasting, Power of God's words, Resist Devil
5. _____	John 3	Nicodemus	Salvation
6. _____	John 4	Woman at the Well	Soul Winning
7. _____	Matthew 6		Prayer
8. _____	Matthew 10	Disciples Chosen	God's Call
9. _____	Matthew 14, Mark 4, Luke 8, John 6	Jesus Walks on Water	Faith, God's Power
10. _____	Matthew 15, Mark 7, 8	Feeding 5,000 and 4,000	Fasting, God's Provision (Job 23:12)
11. _____	Matthew 17, Mark 9, Luke 9	Greatest in Kingdom	Pride, Others (Philippians 2:3)
12. _____	Matthew 9, 20, Mark 8, 10, John 9	Blind Men	Healing, Salvation, Thankfulness
13. _____	Luke 10	Mary and Martha	Service, Sitting and Learning
14. _____	Luke 15	Prodigal Son	Pride, Shame, Repentance, Restoration
15. _____	Luke 16	Rich Man and Lazarus	Hell
16. _____	Luke 19	Zacchaeus	Get to Jesus
17. _____	John 11	Lazarus Raised from the Dead	Trusting God
18. _____	John 14		Heaven
19. _____	Matthew 26, Mark 14, Luke 22, John 18	Peter's Denial	Mad at God
20. _____	Matthew 26, Mark 15, Luke 23, John 19	Crucifixion	Salvation
21. _____	Matthew 27, Mark 16, Luke 24, John 20	Resurrection	Christian Living, Resurrected Life
22. _____	Mark 16, Luke 24, Acts 1	Ascension	Jesus is in Heaven Today
23. _____	Acts 3	Lame Man Healed by Peter	Apostles Could Heal
24. _____	Acts 4	Filled with the Spirit	Boldness, Witnessing
25. _____	Acts 5	Ananias and Sapphira	Lying
26. _____	Acts 7	Stephen Stoned	History, Preaching, Truth, Envy
27. _____	Acts 8	Ethiopian Eunuch	Salvation and Baptism
28. _____	Acts 9	Saul to Paul	Murderer Saved, New Name, Baptism
29. _____	Acts 16	Jailer in Philippi	Salvation
30. _____	Romans 8	Adoption	Eternal Security
31. _____	Romans 12	Living Sacrifice	Serve God
32. _____	Romans 14, 1 Corinthians 3, 11 Corinthians 5		Judgment Seat of Christ (1 Cor. 6:19, 20)
33. _____	11 Corinthians 9	Reaping and Sowing	Giving
34. _____	Ephesians 6	Whole Armour of God	Prepared Spiritually, Prayer

## Sunday School Lesson Ideas

35.	_____	Philippians 4		Promises
36.	_____	Colossians 3		Family, Obedience, Rewards
37.	_____	1 Thessalonians 4, 11	Corinthians 15	Rapture
38.	_____	1 Timothy 6		Money, Generosity, Stewardship
39.	_____	11 Timothy 2	Bible Study	(Heb. 4:12)
40.	_____	Hebrews 9, 10	OT Sacrifices	NT Salvation
41.	_____	Hebrews 11	Pick One	Faith
42.	_____	James 1, 5		Patience
43.	_____	1 Peter		Suffering for Christ
44.	_____	Revelation 21	Heaven	Eternity